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Auckland Dame Valerie Adams Yes No

Auckland Neil Bartlett neil.f.bartlett@hotmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Damian Blocki damian.blocki.nz@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Brent Booker brentbooker.bb@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Elena Brown elennium@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Tony Catchpole tonydc66b@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Nick Codyre codjas@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes

Auckland Lisa Cross lisa.ggjock@yahoo.co.nz Yes Yes

Auckland Tony Deleiros ann_tony@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes

Auckland Scott Dorset Yes Yes Yes Yes No

Auckland Tim Driesen Yes No

Auckland Jenni Dryburgh jennidryburgh13@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes

Auckland John Eden johne@athletics.org.nz

Auckland Nuree Greenhalgh nureeg@westernheights.school.nz Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Graeme Holden gholden@outlook.com Yes Yes

Auckland Mitch Joynt mitchjoyntpa@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes

Auckland James Kuegler jameskuegler@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Jared Letica jletica@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes

Auckland John Maka Yes No

Auckland Mike Marston mikeandjanmarston@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Hamish Meacheam hmeacheam@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Jeremy McColl jeremy@athletics.org.nz Yes Yes

Auckland Rochelle Payne Yes Yes No

Auckland Peter Pfitzinger Yes No

Auckland Chris Pilone cpilone1957@gmail.com Yes Yes

Auckland Kiri Price kiritony@yahoo.com Yes Yes

Auckland Didier Poppe didierk.poppe@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Kathleen Saifiti ksaifiti@yahoo.com Yes No

Auckland Mathew Stewart Yes Yes Yes No

Auckland James Steyn jsteyn@athletics.org.nz Yes Yes

Auckland Robert Taylor robandemma@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Yevgeniy Tkachenko tdalfa@list.ru Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Mike Trathen Yes Yes No
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Auckland Robert Ward robpapakura@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Auckland Mathew Wyatt archiwyatt@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Peter Blackwood peter.blackwood@boprc.govt.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Kevin Bradley kevin.bradley2014@outlook.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Val Bromley val.bromley56@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Mark Cornaga teamcornaga@hotmail.com Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Brenda Davis brenda_hau@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty James Forster info@athleteapproach.co.nz Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Murray Green greens.ta@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Caroline Heathorn carolineheathorn@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Kirsten Hellier kirsten@athletics.org.nz Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Pat Hellier pathellier71@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Kerry Hill khill92@hotmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Steve Rees-Jones stevereesjones@hotmail.com Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Craig Kirkwood craig@kirkwood.kiwi.nz Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Robin Knowles knowlestrive@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Selwyn Mawkes fin-ed.mawkes@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Alan McDonald macspeedfoto@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Dave Ratcliffe hammercoach@live.com Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Angela Russek angelar@stpeters.school.nz Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Kim Stevenson physeder77@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Criss Strange criss.strange@hpsnz.org.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Debbie Strange debbie.strange77@gmail.com Yes Yes

Waikato Bay of Plenty Mike Taylor Yes No

Taranaki Jason Cressingham jason.cressingham@gmail.com Yes Yes

Manawatu Wanganui Robert Dabb dabb.robert@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes

Manawatu Wanganui Claire Horner claire@mytrainingday.com Yes Yes

Manawatu Wanganui Kent Horner kent@mytrainingday.com Yes Yes Yes

Manawatu Wanganui Greg Fromont fromontgreg@icloud.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Manawatu Wanganui Mike Ritchie mpritchie@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes

Manawatu Wanganui Anne Thomson annethomson2012@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Hawkes Bay Jonathan Black jonathan@farsightglobal.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Hawkes Bay Maurice Callaghan callaghans@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes

Hawkes Bay Gary Henley-Smith henleysmithgh@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes

Hawkes Bay Sharee Jones 1nurse69@gmail.com Yes Yes

Hawkes Bay Richard Potts richardpotts@yahoo.com Yes Yes

Hawkes Bay Richard Rutherford rrutherford@ppgwrightson.co.nz Yes Yes

Hawkes Bay Bruce Smith bsmith@nhbs.school.nz Yes Yes Yes

Hawkes Bay Wayne Smith norwich@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Hawkes Bay Tony Snell fizzio204@gmail.com Yes Yes

Hawkes Bay Angus Warwicker-Le Bretonangus@hbcfct.org.nz Yes Yes

Wellington Kelly Cairns/Thurstonkelz.thurston@gmail.com Yes Yes

Wellington Evan Cooper epcoops@gmail.com Yes Yes

Wellington Amanda Goldsmith amandagoldsmith877@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wellington Mark Harris mark@maharris.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wellington Geoff Henry ghenry@actrix.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wellington Phil Jensen  Yes No

Wellington Chandima Kulathilake chandima.kulathilake@gmail.com Yes Yes

Wellington Cary Lambert teamlambertnz@outlook.com Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wellington Julie Richards juliemaerdy@yahoo.co.uk Yes Yes

Wellington Brian Seymour brianseymour26@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes

Wellington Bradley Sime info@dbautomotive.co.nz Yes Yes

Wellington Shaka Sola shakabron17@gmail.com Yes Yes

Tasman David Hansen hansen2000@slingshot.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Tasman Annika Pfitzinger annipfitz@gmail.com Yes Yes

Canterbury Dion Andrews dion@shadowconsulting.co.nz Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury James Ansell jjansell800@outlook.es Yes Yes

Canterbury Adam Blake Adam.blake@mac.com Yes Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Thomas Coleman Gwen.coleman5@icloud.com Yes Yes

Canterbury Brian Cowan kkbcowan@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Ruth Croft Yes No

Canterbury Helena Dinnissen helenadinnissen@gmail.com Yes Yes

Canterbury Richard Dryden richardjdryden@outlook.com Yes Yes

Canterbury George Edwards georgemarg627@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Canterbury Craig Eustace craig.eustace@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes

Canterbury Don Garland dlgarland@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Andy Good coach@andygood.co.nz Yes Yes

Canterbury Hayden Hall hayden@athletics.org.nz Yes Yes

Canterbury Maria Hassan mariah@athletics.org.nz Yes Yes

Canterbury Peter Henry pjdhenry@icloud.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Gaela Kilgour craigaela@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Terry Lomax terry@athletics.org.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Judy MacDonald JudyMacdonaldjudgejudy@outlook.comYes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Sam McLean sam.mclean2014@icloud.com Yes Yes

Canterbury Kimberley Mickle kim@athletics.org.nz Yes Yes

Canterbury Jill Morrison Yes Yes Yes No

Canterbury Craig Motley craig.motley@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Beverley (Bev) Peterson coachbev@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes

Canterbury Angie Petty angie.petty@outlook.com Yes  Yes

Canterbury Sam Petty runsam@binternet.com Yes Yes

Canterbury Rozie Robinson rozie.robinson@yahoo.com Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Jay Sellathurai jeganethiran.sellathurai@pg.canterbury.ac.nzYes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Dale Stevenson Yes No

Canterbury Mike Thomas mike.thomas@foursquare-si.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Jo Van Rensburg jmramsay@orcon.net.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Canterbury Kyle Wightman wightman1978@live.com Yes Yes

Otago Raylene Bates Yes No Yes

Otago Megan Gibbons megan.gibbons@op.ac.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Otago Howden Finnie finniehw@gmail.com Yes Yes

Otago Kieran Fowler kieranfowler123@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Otago Jason Lake jasonplake01@gmail.com Yes Yes

Otago Joan Merrilees alexandjoan@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Otago Dave McNeill taniamcn64@hotmail.com Yes Yes

Otago Brent Ward ward.bs@slingshot.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes

Southland Neville Britton nbritton@attention2details.co.nz Yes Yes

Southland Christopher Knight knights.services@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Southland Marty Scherp mjautoelectric@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes

Southland Lance Smith lance.debbie@xtra.co.nz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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